

27.02.2022
SLOPE GUGGENBERG - TESIDO
01.03.2022
SLOPE TRENKER - DOBBIACO

PRESS RELEASE

"MEXICAN CHAMPIONSHIP 2022" - by Prinz Hubertus von Hohenlohe

2 FIS Slalom races for athletes from small nations Taisten / Toblach – Pustertal / Südtirol



(Fotos: Team MEX Peking – Olympic Winter Games China / MEX Championship 2022 – Save the date / Prince Hubertus von Hohenlohe with his Princess Simona Gandolfi)

SKI SLOPE GUGGENBERG – TESIDO

Sunday 27th February 2022 – (NC) National Championship – Night Slalom SKI SLOPE TRENKER – DOBBIACO

Tuesday 01st March 2022 – (NJC) National Junior Championship

Ski-icon and jet-setter Prince Hubertus von Hohenlohe (born in 1959) is an alpine skier, photographer, singer and sport director who participated to 7 Winter Olympic Games and to 20 World Championships (collecting 5 Top World Cup placements). The active 63-year-old organizes for the FEMESKI (Federación Mexicana de Ski) the 5th Mexican Championships in Dobbiaco in the ski region 3 Zinnen Dolomites. This year one race will take place also in Tesido on the ski slope "Guggenberg" (ski region Kronplatz). About 150 athletes from more than 17 nations will join these races.

Special highlight on Tuesday, 01.03.2022 in the arrival area of the Trenker slope in Dobbiaco (about 12:00 p.m.): Prize giving ceremony with the presence of V.I.P. guests: FRANZ KLAMMER, FRITZ STROBL, TINA MAZE, ALEX VINATZER. There will be a small musical performance by Hubertus von Hohenlohe. As "Gypsyprince", he will present the new song: "Yo no sé cantar flamenco". For more information about his song: www.gypsyprince.info / @gypsyprinceofficial / #yonosecantarflamenco. The event with take place in compliance with public safety measures and with a strict observance of FIS-rules in order to prevent the spread of Covid-19 (Green pass and obligatory mask). Invited public only! More info on the website: www.ski-rienza.it/MEX

SKICENTER RIENZ(A) TOBLACH GmbH - Race Office:

Mrs. Valentina Pizzuto / Snowsports South Tyrol Italy srl/ Cell.re +39 3454529085 Mail: training@ski-rienza.it